2. EXPLODED VIEW
2.1 MAIN PANEL NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Ring
AG1-602-0

Tonearm assembly
Rubber mat
E31-606-B PPD-520-A See page 5

e
Belt ~
KEB-004-0
Nut ~. Arm rest
Sl Washer @DBT16568 &) KNK-185-A
il Sems B M4 x 10 '
{L3%x 7 g i Angle

Adaptor holder
N&3-007-8 (KCT)
¥ PNW-002-A (KUT) J, Cord stopper

Buffer
PEC-004-A

Name plate
PAM-005-0

T.M3x8

Main panel -
! : ] £ e KNK-117-C

i Panel flat spring (D)
sy PBH-002-A
Spaeasecror ST o , =
£ Fu.._n’ spring (F) s ~|Buffer
! PBH-004-A PSA‘M3 x 8 PEC.004-A
"‘f Terminal Power cord
KKC-021-0 KDG-011-0

Buffer
8 PEC-004-A
1TE 6 / Cord stopper
e E32.056-0
See page 6 e — # Qutput cord
e Center shaft assembly @p PDE-Q04-A
ey W71-004-D Terminal (4P) @; —_ 42
\ e PKC-001-0
Panel flat spring (A) Capacitor Cord stopper
PBH-010-0 1~ KCE-005.0 KNIC-244-0
r \\ TM3x8
Buffer ™
PEC-004-A T

\ Function lever assembly
PXM-005-D See page 6

Motor See page 7

—

Belt guide assembly See page 5
KXA-093-D
. Panhead screw
.. Tapping screw
.. Panhead screw + Spring washer
. Panhead screw + Spring washer
+ Flat washer .

Sems F ... Panhead screw + Flat washer
FW ......... Flatwasher

BW s Spring washer

N o Nut

E s E-type washer

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)




PL-12D-I11

22 TONE ARM ASSEMBLY (PPD-520}
Lateral weight Set screw
KLA-438-C M4 x5

Main weight
PXA-502-0

Set screw
* M2.6 x 2

Shaft
‘KLA-350-B

Washer
@ KBE-008-0
Spring
B KBH-022-A
] Washer
@ KNA-125-A

NM4

23 BELT GUIDE ASSEMBLY (KXA-093)

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Washer
N51-794-0

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



24 FUNCTION LEVER ASSEMBLY (PXA-005)
NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Spring
KBH-066-A

o -

/ _F;!atrf SEEIGY

E-3 @

(@)

SemsA M3 x 4 .
NP 3 SemsA M3 x 4
7 ()
Plate sprmg_:,
&
Steel ball

25 SPEED SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (KXA-296)

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)




PL-12D-]1

26 MOTOR

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Rubber cushion
E31-605-A

Motor maounting screw
KBA-025-A

Motor puliey
PLA-002-0
M3 x 3

Motor
KXM-024-A or
KXM-015-E

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)




2.7 CABINET

NOTE: Ports indicated in green cannot be supplied.

MName plate

™~

Dust cover \'
PNV-005-0 (KCT}
PNV-002-0 (KUT}

Lock plate

-4 Power cord
= MAx8  ~2,KDG0110
- W.M3.1x 13
ACord stopper Output cord
: 532-05&-9/ PDE-004-A
Hinge @; A
PXA-014-0 (KCT) ~ Cord stopper
(KCT) ~ N K-244-0

PXA-003-0 {KUT)
iy
iz W.M3.1x13

nge
PXA-014-0 {KCT)
"PXA-003-0 (KUT)

PMM-025-A {KCT)
PMM-024-A {KUT)

Punching plate

-
3 Caw iyl L
e _ WM.24 x 6.3
<t @ W.M2.4 x 6.3
, Teciinal FW. 2.6 W.M3.1x13
v ' L‘ b g Bottom cover
ead wire '
9 -
it T - : : _ Foot
s b . J E31-147-0
W.M3.1x 20
i

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)




PL-12D-=]1

2.8 PACKING METHOD

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Upper board
o KHC-069-0_~ sm:;A-ﬂd*l-O v
Operating instructions >
PRB-019-0 ; Ring :?;1;“&45-0
Vinyi bag {15mm)
345 x 395 x 0.05t B11-6567-D
Card board {11.5 mm)
H52-632-0 Washer
d B23-642-A
Nut
B71-653-A
Transit screw __ -
KBC-001-0 -
Cramp caution card ~
PRW-003-0 : '

Arm protector (L) -

; Screwdrf\ger
KEX-002-A
“ Lubricator

KEM-001-A

s e EP adaptor

Styrotector [, N - 9_3-603-A
KHA-126-C| " " S ST Subweight
' i ’ Arm protector (R) LA4Q.4A

L/

~“Styrotector
'KHA-127-B

inyl bag
345 x 394 x 0.05 S~

Packing case
PHG-058-0 (KCT)
PHG-054-0 {KUT)

%fﬁg stopper

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)




